
  SUBJECT PRONOUN  OBJECT PRONOUNS           POSSESSIVE ADJECTIVE                 POSSESSIVE PRONOUNS 
(PPS)   (PPC) 

       I                 WE                       ME  US          MY        OUR                                MINE       OURS 
       YOU          YOU                     YOU  YOU        YOUR        YOUR                            YOURS          YOURS                                                                                  
       HE   )                                      HIM   )         HIS  )                                               HIS       ) 
       SHE )         THEY                   HER  ) THEM     HER )        THEIR                            HERS   )      THEIRS 
       IT     )                                      IT      )      ITS   )                                               ITS       ) 
 
 fait l’action du vb    subit l’action du vb   tjs suvi d’un nom                     jamais suivi d’ un nom 
 tjs avt le vb (sauf ?)   tjs après le vb    jamais de s sauf his et its     toujours 1 s 
 
 

GENITIVE :       si le Possesseur est :                      1 personne  Possesseur + ‘S + Possédé 
 
                2 personnes  PossesseurS +’ + Possédé 
         
                1 ou 2 choses / animaux The Possédé(s)+ OF + the Possesseur(s) 

 

SUBJECT PRONOUNS : are used to say WHO or WHAT DOES  the ACTION 
OBJECT PRONOUNS : are used to say WHO or  WHAT UNDERGOES the ACTION 
EXAMPLE : THEY are looking at ME 
 
POSSESSIVE ADJECTIVES  : are used before a noun. 
EXAMPLE:  THIS IS MY BOOK. 
 
POSSESIVE PRONOUNS : are not used before a noun. 
EXAMPLE: THIS BOOK IS MINE 
 
GENITIVE : 1) we use (‘S) to show that something belongs to a PERSON. 
 
 SINGULAR (‘S) 

 EXAMPLE: This is PETER’S BROTHER.  Possesseur + ‘S + Possédé 
 PLURAL (‘) 

EXAMPLE: This is THE BOYS’ BALL    PossesseurS +’ + Possédé 
 

2) we ( OF ) to show that one thing belongs to another THING. 
 

EXAMPLE: Go to THE END OF THE STREET.   The Possédé + OF + the Possesseur 

   


